



**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
RESULT SUMMARY**

IFB # 21-23 PALLET RACK & STORAGE SHELVING

Bid Opening: 2:00 pm, September 16, 2021 Vendors Solicited: 17 Bids Received: 1	The Beacon Group 22 Computer Drive Haverhill, MA 01832 978-758-8507 Kevin.ahern@tbgintl.com		
DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY AVAILABLE	UNIT PRICE PER SECTION	TOTAL PRICE
Type "A-2" Pallet Rack – USED 42" deep x 96" wide x 144" tall with 2 levels @ 60" top to top	49	\$ 515.00	\$ 25,235
Freight Cost per unit (FOB Jobsite)	49	\$ 73.47	\$ 3,600
Installation Cost per unit (including unloading)	49	\$ 61.23	\$ 3,000
Type "B-1" Pallet Rack – USED 42" deep x 96" wide x 144" tall with 1 level @ 120"	14	\$ 515.00	\$ 7,210
Freight Cost per unit (FOB Jobsite)		Included	
Installation Cost per unit (including unloading)	14	\$ 71.43	\$ 1,000
Type "12x42" Steel Shelving – USED 42" w x 12" d x 120" h Steel Shelving with 7 Levels	45	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125
Freight Cost per unit (FOB Jobsite)	45	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800
Installation Cost per unit (including unloading)	45	\$ 97.78	\$ 4,400
Type "12x36" Steel Shelving – USED 36" w x 12" d x 120" h Steel Shelving with 7 Levels	0	\$ -	\$ -
Freight Cost per unit (FOB Jobsite)	0	\$ -	\$ -
Installation Cost per unit (including unloading)	0	\$ -	\$ -
Type "18 x 42" Steel Shelving – USED 42" w x 18" d x 120" h Steel Shelving with 7 Levels	48	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,800
Freight Cost per unit (FOB Jobsite)	48	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,800
Installation Cost per unit (including unloading)	48	\$ 94.79	\$ 4,550
Type "18 x 36" Steel Shelving – USED 36" w x 18" d x 120" h Steel Shelving with 7 Levels	0	\$ -	\$ -
Freight Cost per unit (FOB Jobsite)	0	\$ -	\$ -
Installation Cost per unit (including unloading)	0	\$ -	\$ -
Additional Unloading Cost (Forklift/Liftgate Service)	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 74,720

NOTES:
 Quantity of used availability may vary based on time of order. Any substitutes will be submitted to WHA for final approval.